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REVENUE & DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION
The 4th May 2013

S.R.0. No. 481/2013—In exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (1) of the Section 5
and sub-section (1) of the Section 7 of the Registration Act, 1908 (16 of 1908) and in partial
modification of the notification of the Government of Odisha in erstwhile Revenue & Excise
Department No. 25656, Dt. 24-4-1964 and No. 28955, Dt. 1-5-1965, the State Government do
hereby direct that the villages as specified in the Schedule below, which have hitherto been included
in the local limits of Registration Sub-District of Berhampur (Rural), Berhampur (Town) and
Chhatrapur in the Registration district of Ganjam, as the case may be, shall with effect from the 1st
day of June 2013 cease to have been so included and from the said date, the said villages shall
form a part of the Registration Sub-District of Kanisi with Headquarters at Kanisi Tahasil in the

Registration District, Ganjam.

2. In exercise of power conferred by Section 6 of the Registration Act, 1908 (16 of 1908), the
State Government do hereby appoint the Tahasildar, Kanisi as ex officio Sub-Registrar of the

Registration Sub-District, Kanisi with effect from the date as specified above.

SCHEDULE
Sl Name of the Thana Number Name of the Police
No. Village Station
(1) 2) (3) (4)
1 Sitalapali 91 Berhampur
2 Luhajhara 92 Do.
3 Badakusastali 93 Golanthara
4 Sanakusastali 95 Berhampur
5 Badagumula 83 Do.



(2)
Palligumula
Pathara
Ramachandrapur
Dura Bahadurpeta
Mandiapalli
Rangailunda
Bikrampur
Karapalli
Antarbatia
Badapur
Aruapalli
Gounju
Mishnapalli
Brahamapalli
Kadarpalli
Kamalapur
Hatipada
Mansurkota
Alipur
Narayanpur
Venkatanaypur
Baxipali
Golabandha
Sanakhajuria
Khajuria
Phulta
Burukudi
Kostapeta
Niladripalli
Chandapur
Govindapur
Haladiapadar
Kanisi

Sunadei

100

69
111
109
110
104
112
102
103
105

75
108
107
126
113
115
116
123
122
125

73
104
132
131

106
146
138
134
145
155

(4)
Gopalpur
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Berhampur
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Gopalpur
Do.
Berhampur
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Gopalpur
Ditto
Berhampur
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Golanthara
Berhampur
Golanthara
Ditto
Ditto



40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

(2)
Ralaba
Rangipur
Ambapur
Dabapalli
Hinjalapalli
Padmapur
Majhigam
Dumudumi
Kaithapalli
Daspur
Kolathigam
Golabindha
Randha
Panchama
Golanthara
Chikarada
Kirtipur
Loudigam
Kelluapalli
Teainpentho
Gunapur
Sasanpadar
Bellakudi

Phasinuapada
Dhepa Nuapada
Mendharajpur

Mantridi
Pallur Hills
Paluru
Bayal
Kutharsingi
Manikapur
Tatadapalli
Bhliagada

140
133
142
141
144
159

162
161
143
130
129
156
154
153
158
128
164
163
169
171
172
170
182
183
184
179
177
178
180
173
174
175
176

(4)
Berhampur
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Golanthara
Do.
Berhampur
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Golanthara
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Berhampur
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Golanthara
Ditto
Ditto
Berhampur
Ditto
Ditto
Golanthara
Berhampur
Golanthara
Berhampur
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto



(1) (2)

74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Jagannathpur
Haradanaga
Biswanathpur
Tulu

Mankandi
Indrakhi

Hantulu

(3)
182
185

93
168
166
162
165

(4)
Golanthara
Ditto
Ditto
Berhampur
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
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By order of the Governor
TARADATT

Principal Secretary to Government
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