

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1386 CUTTACK, THURSDAY, JULY 11, 2013/ASADHA 20, 1935

REVENUE & DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 4th May 2013

S.R.O. No. 481/2013—In exercise of the power conferred by sub-section (1) of the Section 5 and sub-section (1) of the Section 7 of the Registration Act, 1908 (16 of 1908) and in partial modification of the notification of the Government of Odisha in erstwhile Revenue & Excise Department No. 25656, Dt. 24-4-1964 and No. 28955, Dt. 1-5-1965, the State Government do hereby direct that the villages as specified in the Schedule below, which have hitherto been included in the local limits of Registration Sub-District of Berhampur (Rural), Berhampur (Town) and Chhatrapur in the Registration district of Ganjam, as the case may be, shall with effect from the 1st day of June 2013 cease to have been so included and from the said date, the said villages shall form a part of the Registration Sub-District of Kanisi with Headquarters at Kanisi Tahasil in the Registration District, Ganjam.

2. In exercise of power conferred by Section 6 of the Registration Act, 1908 (16 of 1908), the State Government do hereby appoint the Tahasildar, Kanisi as ex officio Sub-Registrar of the Registration Sub-District, Kanisi with effect from the date as specified above.

SCHEDULE

SI. No.	Name of the Village	Thana Number	Name of the Police Station
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Sitalapali	91	Berhampur
2	Luhajhara	92	Do.
3	Badakusastali	93	Golanthara
4	Sanakusastali	95	Berhampur
5	Badagumula	83	Do.

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
6	Palligumula	94	Gopalpur
7	Pathara	93	Ditto
8	Ramachandrapur	100	Ditto
9	Dura Bahadurpeta		Ditto
10	Mandiapalli	69	Berhampur
11	Rangailunda	111	Ditto
12	Bikrampur	109	Ditto
13	Karapalli	110	Ditto
14	Antarbatia	104	Ditto
15	Badapur	112	Gopalpur
16	Aruapalli	102	Do.
17	Gounju	103	Berhampur
18	Mishnapalli	105	Ditto
19	Brahamapalli	75	Ditto
20	Kadarpalli	108	Ditto
21	Kamalapur	107	Ditto
22	Hatipada	126	Ditto
23	Mansurkota	113	Gopalpur
24	Alipur	115	Ditto
25	Narayanpur	116	Berhampur
26	Venkatanaypur	123	Ditto
27	Baxipali	122	Ditto
28	Golabandha	125	Ditto
29	Sanakhajuria	73	Ditto
30	Khajuria	104	Ditto
31	Phulta	132	Ditto
32	Burukudi	131	Ditto
33	Kostapeta		Ditto
34	Niladripalli	106	Ditto
35	Chandapur	146	Golanthara
36	Govindapur	138	Berhampur
37	Haladiapadar	134	Golanthara
38	Kanisi	145	Ditto
39	Sunadei	155	Ditto

		3	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
40	Ralaba	140	Berhampur
41	Rangipur	133	Ditto
42	Ambapur	142	Ditto
43	Dabapalli	141	Ditto
44	Hinjalapalli	144	Golanthara
45	Padmapur	159	Do.
46	Majhigam		Berhampur
47	Dumudumi	162	Ditto
48	Kaithapalli	161	Ditto
4 9	Daspur	143	Ditto
50	Kolathigam	130	Golanthara
51	Golabindha	129	Ditto
52	Randha	156	Ditto
53	Panchama	154	Ditto
54	Golanthara	153	Ditto
55	Chikarada	158	Ditto
56	Kirtipur	128	Berhampur
57	Loudigam	164	Ditto
58	Kelluapalli	163	Ditto
59	Teainpentho	169	Ditto
60	Gunapur	171	Golanthara
61	Sasanpadar	172	Ditto
62	Bellakudi	170	Ditto
63	Phasinuapada	182	Berhampur
64	Dhepa Nuapada	183	Ditto
65	Mendharajpur	184	Ditto
66	Mantridi	179	Golanthara
67	Pallur Hills	177	Berhampur
68	Paluru	178	Golanthara
69	Bayal	180	Berhampur
70	Kutharsingi	173	Ditto
71	Manikapur	174	Ditto
72	Tatadapalli	175	Ditto
73	Bhliagada	176	Ditto

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
74	Jagannathpur	182	Golanthara
75	Haradanaga	185	Ditto
76	Biswanathpur	93	Ditto
77	Tulu	168	Berhampur
78	Mankandi	166	Ditto
79	Indrakhi	162	Ditto
80	Hantulu	165	Ditto

[No. 16578—Regn.-229/2012-R. & D. M.]

By order of the Governor

TARADATT

Principal Secretary to Government